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Marisol Martinez <mmartinez@ci.sandy.or.us>

Fwd: Comments on land use app #21-046


Shelley Denison <sdenison@ci.sandy.or.us> Mon, Oct 18, 2021 at 11:33 AM
To: Marisol Martinez <mmartinez@ci.sandy.or.us>

Hey Marisol,

Could you put this in the file? Thanks!


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Andi Howell <ahowell@ci.sandy.or.us>

Date: Mon, Oct 18, 2021 at 11:04 AM

Subject: Re: Comments on land use app #21-046

To: Shelley Denison <sdenison@ci.sandy.or.us>


Transit will not be requesting amenities with this development.

thank you.

Andi Howell
Transit Director

City of Sandy
16610 Champion Way
Sandy, OR  97055
503-489-0925
ahowell@ci.sandy.or.us


Sandy Transit Web and Trip Planner

On Mon, Oct 18, 2021 at 10:35 AM Shelley Denison <sdenison@ci.sandy.or.us> wrote:

It's the one off Highway 211, just west of Meinig Park.


On Mon, Oct 18, 2021 at 10:26 AM Andi Howell <ahowell@ci.sandy.or.us> wrote:


Apologies, is this the new development off of Boernstedt?


Andi Howell
Transit Director


City of Sandy
16610 Champion Way
Sandy, OR  97055
503-489-0925
ahowell@ci.sandy.or.us



Sandy Transit Web and Trip Planner
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On Mon, Oct 18, 2021 at 9:28 AM Shelley Denison <sdenison@ci.sandy.or.us> wrote:


Hey Andi,


Marisol sent you the materials for 21-046 a couple of weeks ago, and I'm wanting to get started on the staff report.
Do you have any comments on this one?


Thanks!


-- 

Shelley Denison

Associate Planner


City of Sandy

Development Services Department

39250 Pioneer Blvd

Sandy, OR 97055

503-783-2587

sdenison@ci.sandy.or.us


"Cities have the capability of providing something for everybody, only because, and only when, they are created by
everybody.” - Jane Jacobs
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